

세 입 총 괄 표

2012년도 본예산 일반회계,기타특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 | 예 산 액 | | 전년도예산액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|--------------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|------------|---------|
| | 구성비 | % | 구성비 | % | 증감률 | % |
| 총 계 | 419,400,000 | 100.00 % | 378,500,000 | 100.00 % | 40,900,000 | 10.81% |
| 100 지방세수입 | 38,560,094 | 9.19 % | 34,310,449 | 9.06 % | 4,249,645 | 12.39% |
| 110 지방세 | 38,560,094 | 9.19 % | 34,310,449 | 9.06 % | 4,249,645 | 12.39% |
| 111 보통세 | 37,923,494 | 9.04 % | 33,756,449 | 8.92 % | 4,167,045 | 12.34% |
| 111-03 주민세 | 543,660 | 0.13 % | 520,000 | 0.14 % | 23,660 | 4.55% |
| 111-04 재산세 | 6,128,000 | 1.46 % | 5,354,400 | 1.41 % | 773,600 | 14.45% |
| 111-05 자동차세 | 14,636,834 | 3.49 % | 13,386,249 | 3.54 % | 1,250,585 | 9.34% |
| 111-07 담배소비세 | 6,315,000 | 1.51 % | 6,315,000 | 1.67 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-09 지방소득세 | 10,300,000 | 2.46 % | 8,180,800 | 2.16 % | 2,119,200 | 25.90% |
| 113 지난년도수입 | 636,600 | 0.15 % | 554,000 | 0.15 % | 82,600 | 14.91% |
| 113-01 지난년도수입 | 636,600 | 0.15 % | 554,000 | 0.15 % | 82,600 | 14.91% |
| 200 세외수입 | 51,436,300 | 12.26 % | 40,954,707 | 10.82 % | 10,481,593 | 25.59% |
| 210 경상적세외수입 | 12,342,870 | 2.94 % | 9,935,618 | 2.62 % | 2,407,252 | 24.23% |
| 211 재산임대수입 | 194,161 | 0.05 % | 193,753 | 0.05 % | 408 | 0.21% |
| 211-01 국유재산임대료 | 23,000 | 0.01 % | 31,500 | 0.01 % | △8,500 | △26.98% |
| 211-02 공유재산임대료 | 171,161 | 0.04 % | 162,253 | 0.04 % | 8,908 | 5.49% |
| 212 사용료수입 | 1,261,408 | 0.30 % | 2,890,978 | 0.76 % | △1,629,570 | △56.37% |
| 212-01 도로사용료 | 203,576 | 0.05 % | 196,406 | 0.05 % | 7,170 | 3.65% |
| 212-05 시장사용료 | 83,212 | 0.02 % | 83,212 | 0.02 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-07 입장료수입 | 546,920 | 0.13 % | 529,720 | 0.14 % | 17,200 | 3.25% |
| 212-08 기타사용료 | 427,700 | 0.10 % | 2,081,640 | 0.55 % | △1,653,940 | △79.45% |
| 213 수수료수입 | 1,405,705 | 0.34 % | 1,317,497 | 0.35 % | 88,208 | 6.70% |
| 213-01 증지수입 | 594,274 | 0.14 % | 534,759 | 0.14 % | 59,515 | 11.13% |
| 213-02 쓰레기처리봉투판매수입 | 471,693 | 0.11 % | 493,000 | 0.13 % | △21,307 | △4.32% |
| 213-03 재활용품수거판매수입 | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 100,000 | 0.03 % | 50,000 | 50.00% |
| 213-04 기타수수료 | 189,738 | 0.05 % | 189,738 | 0.05 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214 사업수입 | 6,628,377 | 1.58 % | 3,115,170 | 0.82 % | 3,513,207 | 112.78% |
| 214-01 사업장생산수입 | 25,000 | 0.01 % | 25,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-02 주차요금수입 | 126,280 | 0.03 % | 126,280 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-06 매각사업수입 | 5,752,871 | 1.37 % | 2,329,398 | 0.62 % | 3,423,473 | 146.97% |
| 214-08 의료사업수입 | 722,226 | 0.17 % | 632,492 | 0.17 % | 89,734 | 14.19% |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 전년도예산액 | | 비교증감 | |
|--------------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|------------|-----------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 214-09 기타사업수입 | 2,000 | 0.00 % | 2,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 215 징수교부금수입 | 703,035 | 0.17 % | 689,145 | 0.18 % | 13,890 | 2.02% |
| 215-01 징수교부금수입 | 703,035 | 0.17 % | 689,145 | 0.18 % | 13,890 | 2.02% |
| 216 이자수입 | 2,150,184 | 0.51 % | 1,729,075 | 0.46 % | 421,109 | 24.35% |
| 216-01 공공예금이자수입 | 2,105,089 | 0.50 % | 1,682,180 | 0.44 % | 422,909 | 25.14% |
| 216-02 민간융자금회수이자수입 | 45,095 | 0.01 % | 46,895 | 0.01 % | △1,800 | △3.84% |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | 39,093,430 | 9.32 % | 31,019,089 | 8.20 % | 8,074,341 | 26.03% |
| 221 재산매각수입 | 3,520,000 | 0.84 % | 10,000 | 0.00 % | 3,510,000 | 35100.00% |
| 221-01 국유재산매각귀속수입금 | 20,000 | 0.00 % | 10,000 | 0.00 % | 10,000 | 100.00% |
| 221-03 공유재산매각수입금 | 3,500,000 | 0.83 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 3,500,000 | 100.00% |
| 222 잉여금 | 30,240,817 | 7.21 % | 26,087,822 | 6.89 % | 4,152,995 | 15.92% |
| 222-01 순세계잉여금 | 30,240,817 | 7.21 % | 26,087,822 | 6.89 % | 4,152,995 | 15.92% |
| 224 전입금 | 2,661,781 | 0.63 % | 2,368,158 | 0.63 % | 293,623 | 12.40% |
| 224-03 기타회계전입금 | 2,661,781 | 0.63 % | 2,368,158 | 0.63 % | 293,623 | 12.40% |
| 226 융자금원금수입 | 516,530 | 0.12 % | 407,891 | 0.11 % | 108,639 | 26.63% |
| 226-01 민간융자금회수수입 | 516,530 | 0.12 % | 407,891 | 0.11 % | 108,639 | 26.63% |
| 227 부담금 | 9,000 | 0.00 % | 329,000 | 0.09 % | △320,000 | △97.26% |
| 227-02 일반부담금 | 9,000 | 0.00 % | 9,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 228 기타수입 | 812,345 | 0.19 % | 770,319 | 0.20 % | 42,026 | 5.46% |
| 228-01 불용품매각대 | 37,000 | 0.01 % | 19,500 | 0.01 % | 17,500 | 89.74% |
| 228-02 변상금및위약금 | 10,000 | 0.00 % | 10,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 228-03 과태료 | 377,240 | 0.09 % | 373,200 | 0.10 % | 4,040 | 1.08% |
| 228-04 과징금및이행강제금 | 91,300 | 0.02 % | 91,300 | 0.02 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 228-09 그외수입 | 296,805 | 0.07 % | 276,319 | 0.07 % | 20,486 | 7.41% |
| 229 지난년도수입 | 1,332,957 | 0.32 % | 1,045,899 | 0.28 % | 287,058 | 27.45% |
| 229-01 지난년도수입 | 1,332,957 | 0.32 % | 1,045,899 | 0.28 % | 287,058 | 27.45% |
| 300 지방교부세 | 180,047,202 | 42.93 % | 168,879,220 | 44.62 % | 11,167,982 | 6.61% |
| 310 지방교부세 | 180,047,202 | 42.93 % | 168,879,220 | 44.62 % | 11,167,982 | 6.61% |
| 311 지방교부세 | 180,047,202 | 42.93 % | 168,879,220 | 44.62 % | 11,167,982 | 6.61% |
| 311-01 보통교부세 | 175,892,202 | 41.94 % | 164,724,220 | 43.52 % | 11,167,982 | 6.78% |
| 311-03 분권교부세 | 2,155,000 | 0.51 % | 2,155,000 | 0.57 % | 0 | 0.00% |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 전년도예산액 | | 비교증감 | |
|-------------------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|------------|---------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 311-04 부동산교부세 | 2,000,000 | 0.48 % | 2,000,000 | 0.53 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 400 조정교부금및재정보전금 | 7,358,000 | 1.75 % | 7,358,000 | 1.94 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 420 재정보전금 | 7,358,000 | 1.75 % | 7,358,000 | 1.94 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 421 재정보전금 | 7,358,000 | 1.75 % | 7,358,000 | 1.94 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 421-01 재정보전금 | 7,358,000 | 1.75 % | 7,358,000 | 1.94 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 500 보조금 | 138,998,404 | 33.14 % | 123,997,624 | 32.76 % | 15,000,780 | 12.10% |
| 510 국고보조금등 | 98,312,275 | 23.44 % | 96,381,698 | 25.46 % | 1,930,577 | 2.00% |
| 511 국고보조금등 | 98,312,275 | 23.44 % | 96,381,698 | 25.46 % | 1,930,577 | 2.00% |
| 511-01 국고보조금 | 67,619,283 | 16.12 % | 60,760,929 | 16.05 % | 6,858,354 | 11.29% |
| 511-02 광역·지역발전특별회계보조금 | 25,012,329 | 5.96 % | 29,985,858 | 7.92 % | △4,973,529 | △16.59% |
| 511-03 기금 | 5,680,663 | 1.35 % | 5,634,911 | 1.49 % | 45,752 | 0.81% |
| 520 시·도비보조금등 | 40,686,129 | 9.70 % | 27,615,926 | 7.30 % | 13,070,203 | 47.33% |
| 521 시·도비보조금등 | 40,686,129 | 9.70 % | 27,615,926 | 7.30 % | 13,070,203 | 47.33% |
| 521-01 시·도비보조금등 | 40,686,129 | 9.70 % | 27,615,926 | 7.30 % | 13,070,203 | 47.33% |
| 600 지방채및예치금회수 | 3,000,000 | 0.72 % | 3,000,000 | 0.79 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 610 국내차입금 | 3,000,000 | 0.72 % | 3,000,000 | 0.79 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 613 지역개발기금 | 3,000,000 | 0.72 % | 2,000,000 | 0.53 % | 1,000,000 | 50.00% |
| 613-02 지역개발기금시·군·구용자금수입 | 3,000,000 | 0.72 % | 2,000,000 | 0.53 % | 1,000,000 | 50.00% |